: 1. CONTRACT ID CODE I;WiOFS.
OF N/ODIFICA OF CONTRACT AcEs

). AMENDMENT/MODIF . 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. | 5. PROVECTNO. (f

zmoz GATIONNS See Block 16¢ 16EMC01621 gppiicablo) NIA
“6.15SUED BY CODE 7. ADNINI clher than ftam 6) COBE

U.S. Department of Energy

Carisbad Fletd Office

P.O. Box gﬂ
8. NAME AND ADDRESS GF {Wo., street, county, stats, ZIP Cods) 8A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Nuclear Waste Partnership, LLC 8B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

Attn: Marty Gonzales .

Nuclear Wastoe Partnership

108 Newberry St;eet swW

Afken, 8 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

DE-EM0001971
CODE 888893910 FACILITY CODE O it a0 3012 1Y
11. THIS [TEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
Tho above sclicitation is amended as sel forth tn item 14. The hour and date specified for recaipt 8 extended, L] I not extenced.

(@) —

submilted; geparate (letter or ram which includes a reference to the soliciiation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR
mﬁéﬁﬁms&ma%mmmmrmmsa&cnosommmmmmmommspecmn
MAY RESULT N REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. uwmummmmmmmmmmmmmwmw
mww.mmm«mmmMmmmnmmmmmhmmbmmmmm

" 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (f required)
01250 2016 33 480004 CCCOC00 25400 1110854 0000442 GOOCCCO COGOCCO $865,282.00

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS; IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS
DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Specily authority):

B. THE ABOVE-NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (Such as
changes in paying office, appropriation dats, efc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR
43.1

T X | C.THIS SUPPLENMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT 70 AUTHORITY OF 1768 GEAR B70.60431

D. OTHER (SPECIFY TYPE OF MODIFICATION AND AUTHORITY

ubject matler where feasidia.)

(1) Obligate Carisbad Field Office funding of $865,262 for upgrades to training rcoms at the site and
Skeen Whitlock Building in accordance with approved Procgrammatic Change Requests CBFO 15-
018 and 15-019 (NWP 15-033 and 15-034). Funding was certified in Procurement Request
Authorization 16EM001621 approved on May 6, 2015. Total contract funding is increased from
$581,210,776.32, by $865,282, to $582,076,058.32.

(2) Increase the FY15 anticipated funding for base activities shown in CLIN 2 of Section B.2.2.(b) of the
contract by $865,282. Total FY15 anticipated funding for base activities is increased from
$123,469,729, by $865,282, to $124,335,011.

(3) Increase contract value from $1,582,474,481.32, by $865,282, to $1,583,339,763.32.

(4) Make an administrative correction to the table on page 4 of Modification 98 to correct the total for
CLIN 2 from $692,155,559.09 to $692,144,548.089.
mmw.wmmmammmmmmmm as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and tn full forco

16A.

OF Sl or pring) 16A. OF NG OF (Mypecr
Robert McQuinn, NWP President and Project Manager | Vicki Dlane Snow, Contracting Officer

Rl xempion &

DA Fom T
Prescribed by GSA



* : Modification 102
Page2of3

The table in Section B.2-2(b) Transition Cost, Anticipated Funding, and Total Available Award Fee is revised in
Modification 102 to increase FY15 anticipated funding from CBFO by $865,282.00.

FROM: MOD 100
Changes to Section B.2-2(b) Transition Cost,

Anticipated Funding, and Total Avallable

Award Fee
CLIN 1: Transition $1,553,670.00
CLIN 2: Base Pericd - Site Operations Actual Funding Annual Fee Base***
October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013 $141,902,556.74 $109,238,604
Funding transferred from WTS contract $7,995,864.65
Funding from other DOE entities per H.55 $11,373,074.35
Anticipated Funding®**®*  Annual Fee Base***
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014 $139,142,722 $109,238,604
Funding from other DOE entities per H.55 $1,232,980.92
October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2015 $123,469,729 $109,238,604
Funding from other DOE entities per H.55 $621,193.66
October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016 $133,217,810 $109,238,604
October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2017 $133,217,810 $109,238,604
$692,173,741.32 $546,193,020
CLIN 3: Option Period — Site Operations
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018 $133,217,810 $109,238,604
October 1, 2018 through September 30, 2019 $133,217,810 $109,238,604
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020 $133,217,810 $109,238,604
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021 $133,217,810 $109,238,604
October 1, 2021 through September 30, 2022 $133,217,810 $109,238,604
$666,089,050 $546,193,020
CLIN 4: WBS. 1.7 Performance Measurement
Baseline for Recovery Activities
FY14 WIPP Recovery Project WBS 1.7, Fee, MR 31,148,035
FY15 WIPP Recovery Project WBS 1.7, Fee, MR 122,648,632
FY16 WIPP Recovery Project WBS 1.7, Fee, MR 56,180,259
FY17 WIPP Recovery Project WBS 1.7, Fee, MR 12,322,628
FY18 WIPP Recovery Project WBS 1.7, Fee, MR 358,466
Total WIPP Recovery Project Interim PMB 222,658,020

CLIN 5: WBS 1.8 Capital Asset Project(s) for
Permanent Ventilation System and Exhaust
Shaft

T8D



-

70: MOD 102

Changes to Section B.2-2(b) Transition Cost,
Anticipated Funding, and Total Available
Award Fee

CLIN 1: Transition

CLIN 2: Base Period - Site Operations

October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013
Funding transferred from WTS contract
Funding from other DOE entities per H.55

October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014
Funding from other DOE entities per H.55
October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2015
Funding from other DOE entities per H.55
October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016
October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2017

CLIN 3: Option Periocd - Site Operations

October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018
October 1, 2018 through September 30, 2019
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021
October 1, 2021 through September 30, 2022

CLIN 4: WBS. 1.7 Performance Measurement
Baseline for Recovery Activities

FY14 WIPP Recovery Project WBS 1.7, Fee, MR
FY15 WIPP Recovery Project WBS 1.7, Fee, MR
FY16 WIPP Recovery Project WBS 1.7, Fee, MR
FY17 WIPP Recovery Project WBS 1.7, Fee, MR
FY18 WIPP Recovery Project WBS 1.7, Fee, MR
Total WIPP Recovery Project Interim PMB

CLIN 5: WBS 1.8 Capital Asset Project(s) for
Permanent Ventilation System and Exhaust
Shaft

Total contract value s $1,683,339,783.32

$1,553,670.00

Actual Funding
$141,902,556.74

$7,995,864.65
$11,373,074.35

Anticipated Funding**

$139,142,722

$1,232,980.92

$124,335,011
$621,193.66
$133,217,810

$133,217,810

$693,039,023.32

$133,217,810
$133,217,810
$133,217,810
$133,217,810

$133,217,810
$666,089,050

31,148,035
122,648,632
56,180,259
12,322,628
358,466
222,658,020

T8D

Annual Fee Base***

$109,238,604

Annual Fee Base***

$109,238,604
$109,238,604

$109,238,604

$109,238,604
$546,193,020

$109,238,604
$109,238,604
$109,238,604
$109,238,604
$109,238,604
$546,193,020

MVUIMVALVE sVe

Page3of3





